
School Name POC Name Position Contact Information Principal
Aiton Elementary School LaTerria Davis MSL laterria.davis@dc.gov Malaika Golden
Amidon-Bowen Elementary School Naima Lilly AP naima.lilly@dc.gov TaMikka Sykes
Anacostia High School Kevin Cantfil DSL kevin.cantfil@dc.gov William Haith
Ballou High School Regina Nadir Dean regina.nadir@dc.gov Willie Jackson
Ballou STAY High School Deo Djoussu Dean deo.djoussu@dc.gov Cara Fuller
Bancroft Elementary School Darrell Brooks DSL dj.brooks@dc.gov Arthur Mola
Barnard Elementary School Maribel Vargas AP maribel.vargas@dc.gov Grace Reid
Beers Elementary School Rhoda Matthews SEC rhoda.matthews@dc.gov Gwendolyn Payton
Benjamin Banneker High School Janice Hylton AP janice.hylton@dc.gov Anita Berger
Brent Elementary School Norah Lycknell Principal norah.lycknell@dc.gov Norah Lycknell
Brightwood Education Campus Emily Allshouse Director of Operations emily.allshouse@dc.gov Maurice Kennard
Brookland Middle School Wendy Hamilton CSL Wendy.hamilton@dc.gov Kerry Richardson
Browne Education Campus Elease McCants business mgr elease.mccants@dc.gov Dwight Davis
Bruce-Monroe Elementary School @ Park View David Hicks DSL david.hicks@dc.gov Alethea Bustillo
Bunker Hill Elementary School Kara Kuchemba Principal kara.kuchemba@dc.gov Kara Kuchemba
Burroughs ES Kristina Kellogg AP kristina.kellogg@dc.gov Levar Jenkins
Burrville Elementary School Francina Raynor Director of Operations francina.raynor@dc.gov William Taylor
C.H.O.I.C.E. Academy @ Wash MET Christy Moore MSL christy.moore@dc.gov Ronald Bradford
C.W. Harris Elementary School Keisha McLaurin MSL (Keisha) keisha.mclaurin@dc.gov Heather Hairston
Capitol Hill Montessori @ Logan Brandon Eatman Principal brandon.eatman@dc.gov Kim Adutwum
Cardozo Education Campus Amanda Mitchell DSL amanda.mitchell@dc.gov Tanya Roane
Cleveland Elementary School Rodney Carter DSL rodney.carter4@dc.gov Anna Krughoff
Columbia Heights Education Campus Pankaj Rayamajhi DSL pankaj.rayamajhi@dc.gov Maria Tukeva
Coolidge High School Elaine McCain Administrative Officer elaine.mccain@dc.gov Semanthe Bright
Deal Middle School Kari Brandt DSL kari.brandt@dc.gov Diedra Neal
Dorothy I Height ES Franchita Eborn AP franchita.eborn@dc.gov Masi Preston
Drew Elementary School Jennifer Johnson AP jennifer.johnson6@dc.gov Na'imah Salahuddin
Duke Ellington School of the Arts Sandi Logan Principal sandi.logan@dc.gov Sandi Logan
Dunbar High School Quinton Buttram DSL quinton.buttram@dc.gov Nadine Smith
Eastern High School Vernard Howard Dean of Operations vernard.howard@dc.gov Sah Brown
Eaton Elementary School Dale Mann Principal dale.mann@dc.gov Dale Mann
Eliot-Hine Middle School Ophelia Morgan DSL ophelia.morgan@dc.gov Marlene Magrino
Garfield Elementary School Kennard Branch Principal kennard.branch@dc.gov Kennard Branch
Garrison Elementary School Anita Bailey Admin. Assistant anita.bailey@dc.gov Brigham Kiplinger
H.D. Cooke Elementary School Jacqueline Alvarado DSL jacqueline.alvarado@dc.gov Ryan Lam
H.D. Woodson High School Darrin Slade Principal darrin.slade@dc.gov William Massey
Hardy Middle School Lucas Cooke Principal lucas.cooke@dc.gov Lucas Cooke
Hart Middle School Darryl Clay DSL darryl.clay@dc.gov Charletter Butler
Hearst Elementary School Brenda Nishimura Psychologist brenda.nishimura@dc.gov Jennifer Thomas
Hendley Elementary School Emilio Williams MSL emilio.williams@dc.gov Sundai Riggins
Houston Elementary School Howard Perkins SEC howard.perkins@dc.gov Rembert Seaward
Hyde-Addison Elementary School Jennifer Buffington ASL jennifer.buffington@dc.gov Calvin Hooks
Inspiring Youth Program, Correctional Detention Fac Ray Dicks ray.dicks@dc.gov Soncryree Lee
J.O. Wilson Elementary School Derek Gorham Principal derek.gorham@dc.gov Guye Turner
Janney Elementary School Helena Payne Chauvenet AP helena.chauvenet@dc.gov Alysia Lutz
Jefferson Middle School Academy Michelle Mays DSL michelle.mays@dc.gov Andre Samuels
Johnson Middle School Lavanya Poteau DSL lavanya.poteau@dc.gov Courtney Aldridge
Kelly Miller Middle School William Haith Resident Principal william.haith@dc.gov Kortni Stafford
Ketcham Elementary School Kalik Booker DSL kalik.booker@dc.gov Maisha Riddlesprigger
Key Elementary School Dr. Margaret Mallory School Psychologist Marget.mallory@dc.gov David Landeryou
Kimball Elementary School Jerry Chamberlain Dean jerry.chamberlain@dc.gov Johann Lee
King Elementary School Courtney Brown MSL courtney.brown@dc.gov Angel Hunter
Kramer Middle School Danita Dorsey DSL danita.dorsey@dc.gov Roman Smith
Lafayette Elementary School Stephanie Mayhew AP stephanie.mayhew@dc.gov Carrie Broquard
Langdon ES Edwin Boddie DSL edwin.boddie@dc.gov Kemi Baltimore-Husbands
Langley Elementary School Vanessa Drumm Principal vanessa.drumm@dc.gov Vanessa Drumm
LaSalle-Backus Education Campus William Lyles AP william.lyles@dc.gov Nikeysha Jackson
Leckie Elementary School Antonio Barr DSL antonio.barr@dc.gov Niyeka Wilson
Ludlow-Taylor Elementary School Andrew Smith Principal andrew.smith@dc.gov Andrew Smith
Luke C. Moore High School Rodney Wormsley AP rodney.wormsley@dc.gov Rodney Wormsley
MacFarland Middle School Rachael Friedlander Social Worker rachael.friedlander@dc.gov Mark Sanders
Malcolm X Elementary School @ Green Joy Mayo Social Worker joy.mayo@dc.gov Zara Berry-Young
Mann Elementary School Elizabeth Whisnant Principal elizabeth.whisnant@dc.gov Liz Whisnant
Marie Reed Elementary School Phallon Lattimore DSL phallon.lattimore@dc.gov Katie Lundgren
Maury Elementary School Patrick Koontz MSL patrick.koontz@dc.gov Helena Payne Chauvenet
McKinley Middle School Andri White DSL andri.white@dc.gov Louise Jones
McKinley Technology High School Andri White DSL andri.white@dc.gov Louise Jones
Miner Elementary School Dr. Simon King DSL simon.king@dc.gov Bruce Jackson
Moten Elementary School Alvin Denmark DSL alvin.denmark@dc.gov Akela Standfield-Dogbe
Murch Elementary School Mary Eckstein DSL mary.eckstein@dc.gov Chris Cebrzynski
Nalle Elemenatry School Jake Lappi Principal jacob.lappi@dc.gov Jake Lappi
Noyes ES Mailika Lawson Instructional Coach mailika.lawson@dc.gov Kermit Burks
Orr Elementary School Marlon Ray DSL marlon.ray@dc.gov Carolyn Jackson-King
Oyster-Adams Bilingual School Zaneta Graves DSL zaneta.graves@dc.gov Mayra Canizales
Patterson Elementary School Monica Bibbs DSL monica.bibbs@dc.gov Victorie Thomas
Payne Elementary School Jason Ward AP jason.ward@dc.gov Stephanie Byrd
Peabody Elementary School Katrel Angry AP katrel.angry@dc.gov Elena Bell
Phelps Architecture, Construction, and Engineering H  Evelyn Dunston Lightfoot Admin Officer evelyn.dunston lightfoot@dc.Joshua Emmett
Plummer Elementary School Terri Fuller Principal terri.fuller@dc.gov Terri Fuller
Powell Elementary School Jethro Walters OLL jethro.walters@dc.gov O'Kiyyah Lyons-Lucas
Randle Highlands Elementary School Danielle Battle AP danielle.battle@dc.gov Kristie Edwards
Raymond Education Campus Tarianda Ruston Social Worker tarianda.ruston@dc.gov Natalie Hubbard
River Terrace EC Sue Bradley SEC sue.bradley@dc.gov Dr. Aimee Cepeda
Roosevelt High School @ MacFarland Tekia Stokes DSL tekia.stokes@dc.gov Aqueelha James
Roosevelt STAY High School @ MacFarland Willie Walker Assistant Principal Willie.walker@dc.gov Dewayne Little
Ross Elementary School Marketta McCoy Social Worker holly.searl@dc.gov Holly Searl
Savoy Elementary School Charles Reid DSL charles.reid@dc.gov Lisa Rosado
School Without Walls @ Francis-Stevens Shanna Young AP shanna.young@dc.gov Richard Trogisch
School Without Walls High School Sylvia Isaac AP sylvia.isaac@dc.gov Richard Trogisch
School-Within-School @ Goding John Burst Principal john.burst@dc.gov John Burst
Seaton Elementary School Suzie Jacobs Principal suzanne.jacobs@dc.gov Suzanne Peters
Shepherd Elementary School Dr. Margaret Mallory Psychologist margaret.mallory@dc.gov Jade Brawley
Simon Elementary School Asa Daniels Director of Student asa.daniels@dc.gov Sharon Holmes
Smothers Elementary School Kiana Williams Principal kiana.williams2@dc.gov Kiana Williams
Sousa Middle School Tanisha Douglas MSL tanisha.douglas2@dc.gov Courtney Wilkerson
Stanton Elementary School Crystal Balogun business mgr crystal.balogun@dc.gov Caroline John Fisherow
Stoddert Elementary School Donald Bryant Principal donald.bryant@dc.gov Donad Bryant
Stuart-Hobson Middle School Molly Smith Social Worker molly.smith@dc.gov Kristofer Comeforo
Takoma Education Campus Loren Brody Principal loren.brody@dc.gov Loren Brody
Thomas Elementary School Roberta Kleekpo DSL roberta.kleekpo@dc.gov Jaimee Trahan
Thomson Elementary School Carmen Shepherd Principal carmen.shepherd@dc.gov Carmen Shepherd
Truesdell Education Campus Mary-Ann Stinson Principal maryann.stinson@dc.gov Mary-Ann Stinson
Tubman Elementary School Amanda Delebar Principal amanda.delebar@dc.gov Amanda Delebar
Turner Elementary School Eric Bethel Principal eric.bethel@dc.gov Eric Bethel
Tyler Elementary School Brooks Warnick AP brooks.warnick@dc.gov Mitchell Brunson
Van Ness Elementary School Tamika Ferrier business mgr tamika.ferrier@dc.gov Cynthia Robinson-Rivers
Walker-Jones Education Campus Gradis White AP Intervention gradis.white@dc.gov Clinton Turner
Washington Metropolitan High School Vibha Robinson DSL vibha.robinson@dc.gov Ronald Bradford
Watkins Elementary School Elena Bell Principal Elena.bell@dc.gov Elena Bell
West Education Campus Shandha Louis DSL shandha.louis@dc.gov Megan Vronman
Wheatley Education Campus Miranda Kogon LEA Rep miranda.kogon@dc.gov Shenora Plenty
Whittier Education Campus Tiffany Johnson Principal Tiffany.Johnson3@dc.gov Tiffany Johnson
Woodrow Wilson High School Kimberley Martin Principal kimberly.martin@dc.gov Kimberly Martin
Youth Services Center Rogina Lawson rogina.lawson@dc.gov Soncryree Lee
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